Mayor Keith Hedrick - Groton City Clean-Up Day on Saturday, October 2nd. 

VIII. COMMITTEE REFERRALS 

None. 

IX. NEW BUSINESS 

R-21-10-151 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AUTHORIZE 

GROTON UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO ISSUE A PURCHASE 

ORDER NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT 

THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($388,000.00) TO WOODARD 

AND CURRAN, A SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER, 33 BROAD STREET, 

ONE WEYBOSSETT HILL (FLOOR 7), PROVIDENCE, RHODE 

ISLAND, FOR SCADASERV HARDWARE AND A FIVE YEAR 

SUBSCRIPTION PROGRAM FOR GROTON UTILITIES 

WASTEWATER DIVISION INCLUDING THE WASTEWATER

[...]

WHEREAS, administrative tasks for staff and Accounts Payable will be reduced; and  

WHEREAS, on September 15, 2021 the Groton Utilities Commission / Water Pollution Control 

Authority authorized Groton Utilities Management to issue a purchase order not to exceed Three 

Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($388,000.00) to Woodard and Curran, a 

Sole Source Provider, 33 Broad Street, One Weybossett Hill (Floor 7), Providence, Rhode 

Island, for SCADAServ hardware and a five year subscription program for Groton Utilities 

Wastewater Division including the Wastewater Treatment Facility (WWTF) and the pumps

[...]

Motion to approve made by Councilor Lisa McCabe, second by Deputy Mayor Gweneviere 

Depot. All in favor, 4-0-0. Motion carried. 

R-21-10-152 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL GROTON 

UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO ISSUE A PURCHASE ORDER NOT TO EXCEED 

THREE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 

($355,000.00) TO WOODARD AND CURRAN, A SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER, 33 

BROAD STREET, ONE WEYBOSSETT HILL (FLOOR 7), PROVIDENCE, RHODE 

ISLAND, FOR SCADASERV HARDWARE AND A FIVE YEAR SUBSCRIPTION 

PROGRAM FOR GROTON UTILITIES WATER DIVISION INCLUDING THE 

WATER TREATMENT PLANT (WTP),  PUMPS STATIONS, AND REGIONAL

[...]

WHEREAS, administrative tasks for staff and Accounts Payable will be reduced; and  

WHEREAS, on September 15, 2021, the Groton Utilities Commission / Water Pollution Control 

Authority voted to authorize Groton Utilities Management to issue a purchase order not to 

exceed Three Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($355,000.00) to Woodard 

and Curran, a Sole Source Provider, 33 Broad Street, One Weybossett Hill (Floor 7), Providence, 

Rhode Island, for SCADAServ Hardware and a five year Subscription Program for Groton 

Utilities Water Division including the Water Treatment Plant (WTP),  pumps stations, and

[...]

Motion to approve made by Deputy Mayor Gweneviere Depot, second by Councilor Stephen 

Sheffield.  All in favor, 4-0-0.  Motion carried. 

R-21-10-153 RESOLUTION THAT THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AUTHORIZE 

GROTON UTILITIES MANAGEMENT TO ISSUE A PURCHASE 

ORDER NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND 

NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 

($117,977.00), INCLUDING A TEN PERCENT (10%) CONTINGENCY, 

TO CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE, 914 CROMWELL AVENUE, 

ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT, A MEMBER OF SOURCEWELL, A 

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM THROUGH THE STATE OF 

CONNECTICUT TO REPLACE THE EXISTING KOHLER

[...]

WHEREAS, this project will include installation, temporary generator, startup assistance, and 

testing; and  

WHEREAS,  on September 15, 2021 the Groton Utilities Commission / Water Pollution Control 

Authority authorized Groton Utilities Management to issue a purchase order not to exceed One 

Hundred Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars and No Cents 

($117,977.00), including a ten percent (10%) contingency, to Cummins Sales and Service, 914 

Cromwell Avenue, Rocky Hill, Connecticut, a member of Sourcewell, a cooperative purchasing 

program through the State of Connecticut to replace the existing Kohler Generator and transfer